
 

Spring Faculty Assembly Meeting  

Meeting Minutes 

March 31, 2021 

Present: see attached sign in sheet 

Next Meeting: TBA 

 

I. Welcome 
Meeting was called to order at 11:31 
 

II. Approval of Fall Minutes  
Meetings were approved as submitted.  
 

III. Call for Nominations for 2021-2022 Faculty Senate President-Elect 
Dr. Beavers opened the floor for nominations. Dr. Huss-Keeler and Dr. Walther were nominated during the 
assembly. Additional nominations will be accepted by email for one week. At the end of the nomination 
period, faculty will receive information on nominees and will have one week to vote.  

 

IV. Presentations and Q&A:  
 

a. COACHE Survey Update - Dr. Santiago-Vázquez and Dr. Berberich 
Dr. Berberich and Dr. Santiago-Vázquez provided an overview, update and history of the COACHE survey. 
Timelines, benchmarks, outcomes, and next steps for the UHCL campus was provided.  The Provost will 
continue to report on the COACHE survey during the Faculty Senate Provost report. Questions and 
discussions on the results and future steps occurred.    
 

b. Fall Planning Update - Dr. Berberich 
Dr. Berberich thanked the faculty for all of the work completed as everyone navigated through the 
pandemic. A breakdown was provided on the Fall 2021 schedule. He also covered the possible safety 
protocols that will be taken based current pandemic levels. Questions and discussions occurred based on 
vaccinations, building ventilation, finalization of the fall schedule, class offerings, pivoting the class 
schedule, deadlines, student surveys, and possibly holding a town hall to address the issues. It was stated 
that questions not addressed will be compiled for written responses and shared with the faculty.    
 

c. UHCL Federal COVID Relief Funds (HEERF-2) and Budget Priorities Update, Mr. Denney 
Mr. Denney provided a brief overview on money received from the three Pandemic respond funds (Cares 
Act, CSSRA Act, and American Recovery Plan Act) and how the grant money, which totals 36 million 
dollars, is being spent. The three grants cover direct financial aid to students, institutional support, and 
minority serving institutional support. A brief overview of spent funds we covered. He also addressed 
timelines, requirements, rules, and plans for future spending was also shared. The floor was open for 
questions and discussion. Mr. Denney stated that he hopes to provide another update for faculty in the 
new few weeks.  
 

d. Remaining Topical Questions & Answers 
The floor was open to faculty for any questions.  
 Two factor authentications was a hot topic for everyone.  
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 Compensation and inequity pay was another hot topic and discussed.  
 Some faculty requested that future Faculty Assemblies be held virtual to help faculty who teach at 

TMC, PL and live far from campus.  
Questions not addressed will be compiled and responses will be shared.  

 

V. Announcements 
Faculty Senate meets on the 1st Wednesday of each month. All faculty are welcome to attend the meetings if 
they would like to attend. Please reach out to Elizabeth and she will send you the Zoom invitation.  
 
Dr. Beavers thanked everyone for their time and efforts.  
 
Several FSEC committees stayed after the meeting to answer additional questions.  
   
 

VI. Adjournment 
 
1:02 



Faculty Assembly Attendance
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First Last User Email
Duration 
(Minutes)

Dina Abdelzaher abdelzaher@uhcl.edu 91
Krishani Abeysekera abeysekera@uhcl.edu 99
Magdy Akladios akladios@uhcl.edu 83
Comeka Anderson Diaz andersondiaz@uhcl.edu 87
Jennifer Arney arney@uhcl.edu 92
M. Femi Ayadi ayadim@uhcl.edu 93
Robert Bartsch bartsch@uhcl.edu 80
Elizabeth Beavers facultysenate@uhcl.edu 113
Jason Bentley bentley@uhcl.edu 93
Steven Berberich berberich@uhcl.edu 96
Ipek Bozkurt bozkurt@uhcl.edu 96
Michael Brims brims@uhcl.edu 62
Amber Brown browna@uhcl.edu 94
Sue Brown browns@uhcl.edu 91
Cynthya Campbell Palmer campbellpalmer@uhcl.edu 98
Carol Carman carman@uhcl.edu 97
Denise Cazes 94
Silvana Chambers chambers@uhcl.edu 98
Ashish Chandra chandra@uhcl.edu 95
Stephen Cherry cherry@uhcl.edu 98
Terry Chvala chvala@uhcl.edu 114
J. Mark Clardy clardy@uhcl.edu 88
Michael Clody clodymc@uhcl.edu 2
Sarah Costello costello@uhcl.edu 102
Thomas Cothern cothern@uhcl.edu 95
Stephen Cotten cotten@uhcl.edu 57
Caroline Crawford crawford@uhcl.edu 94
Maria Curtis curtis@uhcl.edu 101
Mohsen Daghooghi daghooghi@uhcl.edu 83
Soma Datta datta@uhcl.edu 98
Sadegh Davari davari@uhcl.edu 83
RJ Davis davisr@uhcl.edu 57
Julianna Dean deanj@uhcl.edu 96
John Decman decman@uhcl.edu 91
Mark Denney denney@uhcl.edu 61
Kent Divoll divoll@uhcl.edu 92
Kimberly Dodson dodsonk@uhcl.edu 95
Neal Dugre dugre@uhcl.edu 89
Omah Duncan duncano@uhcl.edu 93
Jennifer Fritz fritzj@uhcl.edu 93
Kathleen Garland garland@uhcl.edu 90
David Garrison garrison@uhcl.edu 88
Anne Gessler annegessler@gmail.com 93
Samuel Gladden gladden@uhcl.edu 96
Miguel Gonzalez gonzalezmig@uhcl.edu 90
Lisa Gossett gossett@uhcl.edu 107
Jennifer Grace grace@uhcl.edu 91
Shanna Graves gravess@uhcl.edu 94
Sharon Hall perkins@uhcl.edu 27
Youssef Hamidi hamidi@uhcl.edu 68
Khondker Hasan hasank@uhcl.edu 92
Rajib Hasan hasan@uhcl.edu 87
Mary Hedengren hedengren@uhcl.edu 96
Beth Hentges hentges@uhcl.edu 94
Charitha Hettiarachchi hettiarachchi@uhcl.edu 94
Cindy Howard howard@uhcl.edu 97
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Henda Hsu hsuh@uhcl.edu 89
Rebecca L Huss-Keeler huss@uhcl.edu 92
Daniel Imrecke imrecke@uhcl.edu 55
Lorie Jacobs jacobsl@uhcl.edu 93
Young Jeong jeongk@uhcl.edu 93
Vanessa Johnson johnsonv@uhcl.edu 74
Amanda Johnston johnston@uhcl.edu 97
Lisa Jones jonesl@uhcl.edu 102
Heather Kanenberg [she/her] kanenbergh@uhcl.edu 107
Angela Kelling kellinga@uhcl.edu 106
Nicholas Kelling kelling@uhcl.edu 107
Brent Kice kice@uhcl.edu 57
Sehan Kim kim@uhcl.edu 93
Dorothy Kirkman kirkman@uhcl.edu 73
Anna Klyueva klyueva@uhcl.edu 84
Hakduran Koc kochakduran@uhcl.edu 47
Christine Kovic kovic@uhcl.edu 95
Isabelle Kusters kusters@uhcl.edu 95
Lisa Lacher lacher@uhcl.edu 50
Renee Lastrapes 83
Roberta Leal lealr@uhcl.edu 96
Jack Lu lu@uhcl.edu 24
Amy Lucas lucas@uhcl.edu 91
Anne Marcoline marcoline@uhcl.edu 89
Barry Marks marks@uhcl.edu 95
Judith Marquez marquez@uhcl.edu 95
Kathryn Matthew matthew@uhcl.edu 93
Jennifer McCauley mccauley@uhcl.edu 86
Denise Mcdonald mcdonald@uhcl.edu 29
Scott McIntyre mcintyre@uhcl.edu 89
Mike McMullen mcmullen@uhcl.edu 94
Beth Merfish (she/her) merfish@uhcl.edu 95
Alex Milam milama@uhcl.edu 95
Jordan Mitchell mitchellj@uhcl.edu 97
Georgina Moreno morenog@uhcl.edu 96
Valerie Morgan morganva@uhcl.edu 113
Zokhrab Mustafaev mustafaev@uhcl.edu 53
Janice Newsum newsum@uhcl.edu 91
Amy Orange orange@uhcl.edu 91
Mehmet Orhan orhan@uhcl.edu 58
Veronica Ortiz ortizver@uhcl.edu 112
Ivelina Pavlova-Stout pavlova@uhcl.edu 92
Joan Pedro pedro@uhcl.edu 91
Jeremy Piercy piercy@uhcl.edu 67
Lynn Place place@uhcl.edu 95
Mohammad Rashid rashid@uhcl.edu 72
Roberta Raymond raymond@uhcl.edu 77
Desdamona Rios rios@uhcl.edu 75
Teresa Rivas rivas@uhcl.edu 48
Leroy Robinson robinsonjr@uhcl.edu 91
Larry Rohde rohde@uhcl.edu 100
Skylar Rolf rolf@uhcl.edu 92
Wanalee Romero romero@uhcl.edu 68
Unal 'Zak' Sakoglu sakoglu@uhcl.edu 138
Lory Santiago santiago@uhcl.edu 75
Thomas Schanding schandingjr@uhcl.edu 45
Christal Seahorn seahorn@uhcl.edu 94
Randy Seevers seevers@uhcl.edu 94
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Gene Shan shan@uhcl.edu 84
LieJune Shiau shiau@uhcl.edu 114
Haeyoung Shin shinha@uhcl.edu 61
Mary Short shortmb@uhcl.edu 59
Rick Short short@uhcl.edu 94
Felix Simieou simieou@uhcl.edu 91
Susan Sorensen sorensen@uhcl.edu 99
Brian Stephens stephensb@uhcl.edu 92
Gerald Strait strait@uhcl.edu 89
Lisa Sublett sublett@uhcl.edu 96
Shreerekha Subramanian subramanian@uhcl.edu 97
Steven Sutherland sutherland@uhcl.edu 95
Joyce Delores Taylor taylorj@uhcl.edu 67
Walter Thompson thompsonw@uhcl.edu 95
Trish Trubl trubl@uhcl.edu 63
L. Jean Walker walker@uhcl.edu 101
Edward Waller waller@uhcl.edu 85
Christine Walther walther@uhcl.edu 95
Chris Ward wardchris@uhcl.edu 90
Laurie Weaver weaver@uhcl.edu 81
Jana Willis willis@uhcl.edu 108
Paul Withey withey@uhcl.edu 112
Dawit Woldu woldu@uhcl.edu 94
Randall Xu xuzhao@uhcl.edu 109
Se-Hyoung Yi yi@uhcl.edu 84
Faiza Zalila zalila@uhcl.edu 105

14043106838 80


